

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-20 OF 2016

(Applications for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2844-2857 OF 2008

West Bakaro Colliery ... Appellant
VERSUS
Rup Lal Manjhi & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th April, 2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel on the prayer for interim relief.

On the facts and in the circumstances, ad interim relief has been made interim relief."

It is submitted that all the respondents except Deputy Commissioner, Jharkhand are represented through Mr. S.K. Sinha, Advocates in all the appeals. Deputy Commissioner, Jharkhnad has been served but no one has entered appearance so far. Service of notice in the matters is complete.

Original record of the matters have been returned to High Court of Jharkhand vide Registry circular dated 3.12.2014. Counsel for the appellant and Respondents have already filed statement of case respectively. Matter is ready pursuant to Registrar Court's order dated 17.11.2011

It is further submitted that Mr. S.K. Sinha, Advocate has on 14.6.2016 filed applications for early hearing on behalf of Respondents which are registered as I.A. Nos. 7-20 of 2016. (Copy of applications are placed with main appeals paper books).

-2-

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

HARISH/9