

H

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No(s).7-20/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).2844-2857 of 2008

WEST BAKARO COLLIERY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RUP LAL MANJHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 29/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amar Dave,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Ms. Trishala Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra,Adv.

Mrs.Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Arju Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Seema Kashyap,Adv.

Mr. Rattan Lal,Adv.

Mr. Bipin Behari Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

Applications (I.As.No.7-20 of 2016) for early hearing are allowed and disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER